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MEMBERSHIP OF C&SMWG 

and C&S contacts (as at 11 July 2006) 
 

** = Chairman 
* = Secretary (vacant) 
+ = C&SMWG technical coordinator (vacant) 
# = C&S representative at IEC 
% = IHO CHRIS representative 
italics = IHO representative 
 
Note: Members should check this list for accuracy and completeness, and advise the Chairman 
and Secretary of any updates. 
 
Names of members who are actively involved in the work of C&SMWG and assigned for reception 
of all working documents are marked in red. 
 
Name Organisation Fax No E-mail 
Alexander, Lee UNH and member IEC 

TS80/WG7 
+1 603 862 0839 lee.alexander@unh.edu 

Astle, Hugh CARIS  astle@caris.com 
Bergmann, Michael Jeppesen, Germany +49 6702 507581 Michael.bergmann@jeppesen.com 

Bleichert, Bernd-
Michael 

Raytheon Marine, USA +49 431 3019 94 
375 

Bernd_M_Bleichert@raykiel.com 
 

Bothien, Holger  SevenCs, Germany  bo@sevencs.com 
Breivik, Odd NHS +4751858701 odd.breivik@statkart.no 
Brunet, Patrick ICAN, Canada  pbrunet@ican.nf.net 
Brunt, Doug CHS +1 613 996 9053 bruntd@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
Büttgenbach, Gert  SevenCs, Germany  bue@sevencs.com 
Coleman, Andrew Secretary CSPCWG UKHO  Andrew.Coleman@UKHO.gov.uk  
Coombes, Richard UKHO +44 1823 251816 richard.coombes@ukho.gov.uk 
D'Aquino, David C-MAP, Italy  ddaquino@c-map.it 
Davis, John Kelvin Hughes  john.davis@kelvinhughes.co.uk 
Eaton, Mike CHS (Ret.)  mike.e@ns.sympatico.ca 
Ford, James NGA  james.d.ford@nga.mil 
Freeman, Shawn US Coast Guard 

(Contractor) 
+1 757 686 4281 shawn.d.freeman@uscg.mil  

Gleason, Dan NGA  gleasond@nima.mil  
Gundersrud, Olaf Type-approval, DnV +47 6757 9911 olaf.gundersrud@dnv.com, 

mtpno379@dnv.com 
Hecht, Horst % BSH, Germany +49 40 3190 5000 horst.hecht@bsh.d400.de 
Herberg, Sven + MSCW, Germany Tel. +49(0)381 4984 

111 
s.herberg@sf.hs-wismar.de 

Huet, Michel % IHB, Monaco +377 93 10 81 40 mhuet@ihb.mc  
Ivanov, Konstantin Transas Group, Russia +7812 3253131 Konstantin.Ivanov@transas.com  
Jonas, Mathias ** Type-approval, BSH, 

Germany 
+49 40 3190 5000 mathias.jonas@bsh.de  

Jones, Peter % Chairman, CSPCWG, 
UKHO 

 Peter.Jones@UKHO.gov.uk  

Lanziner, Helmut Xenex Innovations, 
Canada 

+1 604 985 6039 hlanziner@xenex.com 
 

Le Bihan, Pol + Geomod, France  plebihan@geomod.fr 
Lepsoe, Arve DNV, Norway  Arve.lepsoe@dnv.com 
Mamalet, Pascal Geomod, France +33(0)4 37 56 10 99 pmamalet@geomod.fr 
McFadden, Sharon DCIEM/DND, Canada +1 416 635 2013 Sharon.McFadden@drdc-

rddc.gc.ca 
Munn, Sherry CARIS  munn@caris.com 
Nöggerath, Bernhard SAM Electronics, Germany +49 421 457 2026 Bernhard.Noeggerath@sam-

electronics.de 



Name Organisation Fax No E-mail 
Peiponen, Hannu Navintra Ltd., Finland +358-9-43556710 hannu.peiponen@furuno.fi 
Pillich, Dan SevenCs, Germany  pi@sevencs.com 
Powell, Julia NOAA, USA +1 301 713 0388 Julia.Powell@noaa.gov  
Pratt, Jordan OSL, Canada  jpratt@osl.com 
Radice, James Coastguard, USA  Jradice@navcen.uscg.mil 
Rambaut, Mike CIRM and Sec IEC TC80  MR@CIRM.org 
Ritterbusch, Jochen BSH, Germany +49 (0)40 3190 

5000 
jochen.ritterbusch@bsh.de 

Roberts, Chris % Australian HO +612 4221 8599 Chris.Roberts@defence.gov.au 
Ryan, Joe Vice-Chair IEC TC80/WG13  jryan@theskipr.com  
Spone, Finn DnV Type Approval  Finn.Spone@dnv.com, 

mtpno379@dnv.com 
Sutton, Greg OSL, Canada  gsutton@osl.com 
Turnbull, David NGA, USA +1 301 227 7647 david.d.turnbull@nga.mil  
Ward, Robert CAPT 

%  

Australian HO, Chairman of 
CHRIS 

+612 9498 4014 robert.ward1@defence.gov.au 

Wentzel, Olaf SevenCs, Germany  wz@sevencs.com 
 


